ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 93

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH KING COUNTY REGARDING THE LOCAL HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN

WHEREAS, the Shoreline City Council has determined the need to provide certain services; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization</u>. The Interim City Manager or designee is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City an interlocal agreement with King County regarding the Local Hazardous Waste Management Plan, which interlocal agreement has been filed with the City Clerk and given Clerk's Receiving Number <u>193</u>.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON JULY 22, 1996.

Mayor Connie King

ATTEST:

Sharon Mattioli, CMC City Clerk